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HDR Michigan Inc.

Khaled Soubra,
PhD, PE, LEED AP

Tamara Bishop

Tamara.Bishop@hdrinc.com

The number of projects issued by GLWA
requires a careful evaluation of each
opportunity to confirm the best fit and
allocation of resources required for
submitting a proposal. HDR has decided to
focus on other GLWA opportunities and
therefore did not submit on this.

Orbital Engineering Inc.

Tyler Neff

Tneff@orbitalengr.com

Since we have not yet done a project of this
size and scope for GLWA, and since we are
not familiar with your internal processes, we
have decided to, respectfully, No-Bid. For our
first project with GLWA, we will wait for one
of appropriate size in order to maximize the
potential for a win-win scenario and to start
the client/consultant relationship off right.

Hazen and Sawyer

Jared Stewart

jsterwart@hazenandsawyer.com

Hazen and Sawyer submitted as a
subconsultant to FKE

Thompson Pipe Group

Dustin Griesing

DustinGriesing@thompsonpipegroup.com

We are a pipe supplier who will work with
the selected engineer / prime contract
holder. We would submit a proposal as a
prime consultant/team.

Applied Science, Inc.

Lisa R. Lynn

llynn@asi-detroit.com

We were included as a subconsultant on the
FK Engineering team that submitted a bid as
the Prime Consultant for the project.
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DLZ Michigan, Inc.

Manoj Sethi, PE

msethi@dlz.com

DLZ is on the program management for this
project.

Greeley and Hansen

Tony Smurlo

asmurlo@greeley-hansen.com

Did not have adequate time to identify the
required permits and easements to define
our level of effort.

Hubbell, Roth & Clark, Inc.

Jesse VandeCreek
Tim Sullivan

TSullivan@hrcengr.com

While HRC is fully capable of performing this
work, a corporate decision was made to focus
on our current GLWA workload and continue
to track future opportunities. We appreciate
the invitation to respond to this RFP and look
forward to working with GLWA on future
invitations.

NTH Consultants, Ltd Lisa Dilg LDilg@nthconsultants.com NTH Consultants, Ltd. was teamed with Wade
Trim who did submit a proposal for this
project.

CDM Smith David Vidikan vidikandc@cdmsmith.com Due to the complexity of the project,

additional time was required to prepare our
proposal. CDM Smith did request a time
extension. GLWA did provide a time extension
on the project. However, the notification that
there would be a time extension was not
provided until one day before proposals were
originally scheduled to be due. Our decision
that we needed more time to prepare a
proposal needed to be made and was made a
week earlier. In summary, the notification that
a time extension was being provided was
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made too close to the original date that
proposals were scheduled to be due, for the
time extension to matter.

Procurement response to vendor statement:
RFP Post Date: 10-14-2020

Original Due Date: 11-18-2020

Extended Due Date: 12-2-2020

TEPS, Inc. Chuck Hubbard chubbard@teps.com We do not offer this product/service or the
equivalent.

Spalding DeDecker Associates, Catherine cdedecker@sda-eng.com We do not offer this product/service or the

Inc. DeDecker equivalent.

Hamlett Engineering Sales Co. Heather Walker heather.walker@hesco-mi.com We do not offer this product/service or the

DBA HESCO

equivalent.
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